

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 180479 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/20/2018 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 7/10/2018

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing the Department of Public Works to accept a gift from Domino's Pizza to provide

funds for filling potholes.

Sponsors: ALD. JOHNSON

Indexes: STREETS

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
6/20/2018	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
6/27/2018	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
7/10/2018	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
7/19/2018	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

180479 ORIGINAL

ALD. JOHNSON

Resolution authorizing the Department of Public Works to accept a gift from Domino's Pizza to provide funds for filling potholes.

This resolution authorizes the Department of Public Works to accept a gift from Domino's Pizza to provide funds for filling potholes.

Whereas, Section 304-24 of the City of Milwaukee Code of Ordinances regulates the receipt, appropriation, and expenditure of contributions received by the City; and

Whereas, Domino's Pizza wishes to improve road conditions by providing funds to the City to fill potholes; and

Whereas, Domino's Pizza desires to donate these funds to the City as part of its "Paving for Pizza" program; and

Whereas, The Department of Public Works shall use all donated funds from Domino's Pizza's Paving for Pizza program for filling potholes in the City; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of Public Works is authorized to accept a gift of funds for filling potholes from Domino's Pizza; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the proper City officials are directed to execute an agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Domino's Pizza for the donation of funds for filling potholes; and, be it

File #: 180479, Version: 1

Further Resolved, That the Common Council expresses its sincere appreciation to Domino's Pizza for this generous gift.

LRB171575-1 Tea Norfolk 6/21/2018